DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 2002 Jan 17
2004 Feb 18
 INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
TDA1517; TDA1517P
2 x 6 W stereo power amplifier
2004 Feb 18 2

device is primarily developed for multi-media applications.
QUICK REFERENCE DATA
ORDERING INFORMATION
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
VP supply voltage 6.0 14.4 18.0 V
IORM repetitive peak output current − − 2.5 A
Iq(tot) total quiescent current − 40 80 mA
Isb standby current − 0.1 100 μA
Isw switch-on current − − 40 μA
|ZI| input impedance 50 − − kΩ
Po output power RL = 4 Ω; THD = 0.5% − 5 − W
RL = 4 Ω; THD = 10% − 6 − W
SVRR supply voltage ripple rejection fi = 100 Hz to 10 kHz 48 − − dB
αcs channel separation 40 − − dB
Gv closed loop voltage gain 19 20 21 dB
Vno(rms) noise output voltage (RMS value) − 50 − μV
Tc crystal temperature − − 150 °C
TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGE
NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
TDA1517/N3 SIL9MPF plastic single in-line medium power package with fin; 9 leads SOT110-1
TDA1517/N3/S5 RBS9MPF plastic rectangular-bent single in-line medium power package with
fin; 9 leads
SOT352-1
TDA1517P HDIP18 plastic heat-dissipating dual in-line package; 18 leads SOT398-1
2004 Feb 18 3
NXP Semiconductors Product specification
2 x 6 W stereo power amplifier TDA1517; TDA1517P
BLOCK DIAGRAM
Fig.1  Block diagram.
handbook, full pagewidth
mute/stand-by